# 502717636 03/12/2014

EPAS ID: PAT2764240

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYRIL ROBERT THOMPSON	01/28/2008
STEVEN CORLEY	01/24/2008
GANG NAILS TRUSS CO., INC.	01/25/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUILDING COMPONENT VERIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1440 N. SHIRK ROAD
City:	VISALIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93291

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13411601

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (559)436-4800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 5594363800

**Email:** ipmail@sierraiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. MILLER Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5637

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11100.00.USU02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment from Corley#page1.tif source=Assignment from Thompson#page1.tif source=Assignment from Gang-Nails#page1.tif

PATENT 502717636 REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0003

## Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Steven Corley of 39150 Barranca Rd., Tamecula, CA 92592 (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Building Component Verification Systems, Inc., a California corporation, of 1440 N. Shirk Rd., Visalia, California 93291 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest for not only the United States and its territorial possessions, but also in all foreign countries, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled Methods, Apparatuses, and Systems for Image-Based Messurement and Inspection of Pre-Engineered Structural Components and which is found in the U.S. utility patent application filed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this '7 th day of January, 2008.

Assignor

Steven Corley

11100.00.util.essignment-B.1

REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0004

## Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cyril Robert Thompson of 5119 W. Nicholas, Visalia, CA 93291 (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Building Component Verification Systems, Inc., a California corporation, of 1440 N. Shirk Rd., Visalia, California 93291 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest for not only the United States and its territorial possessions, but also in all foreign countries, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled Methods, Apparatuses, and Systems for Image-Based Measurement and Inspection of Pre-Engineered Structural Components and which is found in the U.S. utility patent application filed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 th day of January, 2008.

Assignor

Cyril Robert Thompson

11100.00.util.assignment-A.1

### **Assignment of Invention**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gang Nails Truss Co., Inc. of 1440 N. Shirk Rd., Visalia, CA 93291 (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Building Component Verification Systems, Inc., a California corporation, of 1440 N. Shirk Rd., Visalia, California 93291 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest for not only the United States and its territorial possessions, but also in all foreign countries, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **Methods**, **Apparatuses**, and **Systems for Image-Based Measurement and Inspection of Pre-Engineered Structural Components** and which is found in the U.S. utility patent application filed herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of January, 2008.

Assignor

Gang Nails Truss Co., Inc.

Timothy Rouch, President

11100.00.util.assignment-C.1

PATENT REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 03/12/2014